FORM PT	TO-1595		05-02-	2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		RE			SHEET	S. Menter miles : 1 condension to 25.3 store	
101340652 Attorney Docket No							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ics): Emmanuel FLETY			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:FRANCE TELECOM			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	1			Street Address: 6 ple	ce d'Alleray	
	Assignment L Security Agreement		ge of Name		7501	5 Paris, FRANCE	
}	Other	***			City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 11, 2000			Additio	nal name(s) & address(c	s) attached? Tyes No		
4	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 11, 2000						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/ B. Patent No.(s)							
09/55/88€ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should	l be mailed:		6.	Total number of application patents involved;		
	Name: Lawrence E. Laubsch			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
04/28/200	Internal Address: LAUBSE 0 SBAVIS 00000023 09551886	HER & LAUBSC	HER	' .	Enclosed		
D2 FC:581	Street Address: 745 South 2	and Street. Suite 31	00			be charged to deposit account	
••	City: Arlington State: Virgi	nia ZJA: 22202		8.	Deposit account numbe		
					(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. 18,202		Signatur	um		
Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0172 WHEREAS. I, FLETY Emmanuel, citizen of the French Republic, residing at : 5 rue de Chatou, 78800 HOUILLES, FRANCE - have invented new and useful improvements in :

System for acquiring and processing signals for controlling a device or a process

for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States on : April 11, 2000

WHEREAS, FRANCE TELECOM, a body corporate organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of France and having a place of business at 6 place d'Alleray, 75015 PARIS, FRANCE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest to, and under the said improvements and the said Application.

HOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said FLETY Emmanuel have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to FRANCE TELECOM and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to its successors, legal representatives and assign, the entire right, title and interest to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all recessues and extensions thereof, and I authorize and request the Commissionner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to FRANCE TELECOM, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND I HEREBY further ocvenant and agree that I shall communicate to the said FRANCE TELECOM, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting all lawful papers, execute all

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0173 divisional, continue and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. we hereunto set my hand and seal this

11th day of April 2000.

Witness

Daniel RAMEY

MART NET & LAPOUX

B.P -05

7805 ST QUENTIN EN (VELINES

CEDE:

Inventor

FLETY Emmanuel

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0174